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L. jL)7,._k41o(L 	 In the meantime, the operation 

I of the said order shall remain 

/ 	 suspended till the returnable dateo. 

	

I 	I 	List on 21.6.2002 for admission. 

H _ 
• 	%Iico-.Chairman 
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(EE RULE 42 

GF_1\MAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWMiI BENCH: 

ORDER SHEET 

Original Apple cation 
ase Petition No.  

Ccnternpt petition 1\b.___________ 	/ 
Review Application 

Apple ca 

Repo1.1 	- 

Advo cat for the Applecant(S)_ 

Advo cat for the 

Notes bf the Registry 	1 Date 	O±der of the Tribunal 
- 

H 	 28 • 5.02 	Hard Ir. A.Ahmed, learned 
• 	 11- 

: 	
p:r 	

•1 	 icounsel for the applicant. 
C.  

vidk 	 Issue notice to show cause a s  
-. • 	 to why ,  the application shall not be 

admitted. 

• 	

1 	 1 	Also,j.38U0 notice to show cause 

I 	las to. why interim order as prayed for ,  

1shal1ot be granted suspending the 

1 pOS:tg/trafl5Per on tenure turnt over 
1 	1order Nø.1066/21 82/cIA dated 2.5.200 

Returnable by three weeks. 

4f,~_ 

J/,A/-v  
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168 Of 2002 
-L-- (_1'7' 	o 	 -• 

21.6.02 	Heard learned counsel for the 

parties. 

Application is admitted. Call 

for records. .Returnabl E by,  four weeks. 

14ist on 208.02 for orders, 

•:. 
Mexu1 

C*9Ur 

9.8.02 .. 	Mr.....A.Oeb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.-S.C. 

for the Respondents preyed for two wes time 

to Pile written statement. Prayer i8 allowed. 

List again on 6.9.2002 for orders. ......... 

Member 	> 
mb 

6.9.02 	., Written statnent has been filed. 
The case may now be listed for hearing 

0 	 on 4910.02. The applicant may file rejoin- 
cier if any within 2 weeks. 	. 

Im 	 VCjajan 

\. '. 	.. 	 4.10.02 	On the prayer of Mr A.)iemed. learned 
.................. 	counsel for the applicant the case is 

adjourned to 15.11.02. 

CA S 	 S 	 0 	
Member 	>- 

pg 

H 	 / 

CJ4'.f c&r('r 	U 9V 
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0. A. No . 168/2 002 

I -C 7LflV 	nata 	 fTh' 

20.12.2002 	 Mr A.. Ahmed, learned counsel 

for p1icant, has applied for 

leave from 20l2.20O2 to 31.12.2002. 

Accordingly the case is adjourned. 

List it for hea.ring on 31.1.2003. 

Member ,  

U_ 	 n km 

1 31.1.2003 	 L.ist again on 10.2.2003 ±or 

hearing on the prayer of jearned counsel 

I for the parties.. 

ViceChairman 

mb H 
: 10.2.03 	 Heard counsel for the parties. Hearing 

concluded. Judgment delivered in open 

Court, kept in separate sheets. 

The application is rejected in terms 

oP'the order. No.order as to costs. 

H 
Vice-Cnairman 

Pi 
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CE 	L ADM I N I ST iT lyE TRIBUNAL 

1 	 GUWAHAT I 

O.A. 	/ R.A. 	No. of 2002. 

DATE OF DECISION ,,9t 

SrjAmiyaHazarika 0.ApPLIC-.NT(S). 

Sri A. Mhmed.  ADVOCATE FOR THE 
APPLIcANT(S). 

- VERSUS - 
0UQin .of I. 	& 	Ors, 	 . 	. EsPo1iJ.nI'(s). 

Sti JJ.eb 0Ro,. 5r.C.C.S.C, ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENT(S). 

THE 	iOVBLE 	j5flf 0.N.CH0W)HURY, 	VICE CHAIRIIAN. 

THE 1HOtBLE 

heiher Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see 
he1  judgment ? 

To 1 ,ibe referred to the Reporter or not 7 

Jhther their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
ju.gment ? 

ii 
4.hther the judgment is to be circulated to the other 

Fnches7 

/Jument delivered by Ho'ble 	VicChairmai 

I 	:l• . 

/ 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL? GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No. 169 of 2002. 

0te of Order ; This thE 10th Day of February,2003. 

The Han' ble 1r Justice D.N.ChowdhurY, 1ica-Chairman. 

Sri Amiya Hazarika, 
S.K.II Office of 'the Garrison Engineer (I), 
(Air Force) Jorhat, 
P.O. Jorhat, Assam v  
pin 735005. . . . Applicant 

By Advocate Sri A.Ahmed. 

Versus - 

1. Union of India 
represented by the Secretary to the 
Goernrnent of India, Pinistry 
of Defence, New De1hi11 

The Chief Lngine5r, 
Head Quater, Eastern Command, 
Engineer branch, Port William, 
Kolkata21. 

The Chief' Engn or (Air Force) 
Shillong Zone, 
Ei 9phant Falls Camp, 

Nonglyar P0, 
S hi llong-9. 

The Garrison Engineer, 
(Air Force) -'I 
Jorhat, 
P.O. )orhat, Assam, 
Pin 785005, 

By Sri A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.S.C. 

. . . Respondents. 

CHOWOHURY --- 

The issue relates to posting and transfer. By the 

impugned order dated 20.5.2002 the applicant was transferred 

to GE 533 Engineering Part from GE (AF) Jarhat. This order 

of transfer and posting is the subj act matter of this O.A. 

According to the applicant the transfer is contrary to the 

policy guidelines of transfer and posting. 

20 	The respondents on the other hand opposing the claim 

of the applicant stated and contended that ttie order was 



passed in public interest. 

3. 	I have heard Mr A.Muued, learned counsel appearing 

for the applicant and Mr k.Deb Roy, learned Sr,C.G.S.0 for 

the respondents at length. The discretion of transfer and 

posting is vested with the administration who is a best 

judge to deploy persons in the interest of the administration. 

Mr Ahmed, learned counsel appearing for the applicant however, 

Stated that as a model employer the respondents authority 

since introduced the policy guidelines, the authority is 

duty bound to follow the guidelines including the policy 

of spouse posting. Mr A.Deb Roy, lealned Sr.C,G.3C submitted 

that the case of the applicant was considered and thereafter 

his representation was rejected. Needless to state that an 

employee has no vested riht to get posting in a particular 

place. it is for the administration to make the b4çingnQf 

the facto9in the area of administration. The guidelines are 

no doubt be adhered to but for good reasons those guidelines 

in a given case one may kx make a departure, where public 

interest is overwhelming. In the absence of any infringement 

of statutory or constitutional rights there is little scope 

for the Tribunal to exercise the power of judicial review 

under Section 19. On overall consideration of the matter I 

do not find any discernible grounds to make an interference 

under Section 19. 

The application i.e accordingly rejected. 

Interim order dated 28.5.2002 stands vacated. 

There shall, however, be no order as to costs. 

J-N.CWV;DHURY ~), 

VICE CHAIRMAN 

if 
--s 

I 



I N THE CENTRAL. ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

SUJAHAT I BENCH , SUWAHAT I 

(AN AF'PL I CAT I ON UNDE:R SECT I dN 19 OFT HE CENTRAL. 

ADMINISTRATIVE TF:IBUNAL ACT 1905 

ORIGINAL.. APPLICATION NO 	OF 

Sri Ainiva F1azarika 

Appiicarit 

-Ver sus --- 

1nic:r of Ird:Li & Oth€rs 

Fpcpordpit 

I N U C 

Si No 	Fr tic. 3. ars 	 F:c2e No 

1 	App iic:at.ion 	 1 to I 

2. 	Ver :if:icit.ion 

Annxur€A  

5. 	Anrure- C . 

4. .dby 

cvoc:at 
1' 
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IN THE CENTRAL. ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAl.., 

GAUHAT I BENCH AT GALJHAT I. 

• 	(AN APPLICATION UNDER sEcT.): ON 19 OF THE 

CENTRAL.. ADMINISTRATIVE TRI BtJNAL. ACT q 1985,) 

ORIG INAL APPLICATION NO 	OF 22 

E E.T w E: FE: N 

Sr:i Amiya HaarjJ::a, 

s,K,I:r office of the  

Garrison Erqi.hE'r (I) 

(Air For:.) Jorhat 

P,O 3or3at Assacn 

Fl ii-'; 78505 

Applicant. 	- 

11 	The Unior of India r"€.preserted 

by 'the 	Secetary 	to 	the  

• 4 	 Govsrnnsn t of md ia Ministry.  

o-f D-fnc€ 	 . 	•. 	-- 

t'Jew DElli:i..--1101 I. 

21 	T.1'w' 	Chic-F 	Encj inr 	head 

Qua rter' q  - EaEstE?rn Command 

Enqineer Branch Fort Will lam 

F::nl kata--2i 

S. 	 •5 
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3] 	The Chief Enqineer (ir Force) 

Shi I Ionq Zone 

Elephant Fai Is Camp 

Nonlyer F1J 

Shiilong793009 

41 	The Garrison Enqineer,  

(Air Force) 

flt c5S 

- Resondents 

DETAILS OF THE F'PL.ICAT ION: 

1 	PART.i UL.ARS OFT HE ORDER ABA I NST WH I CH 

THE APPLICATION IS MADE 

This instant appi. cation is di.rec ted 

• 	 acjainst 	.impuqried 	transfer 	order 	No 

106/2182/EIA dated. 20 May 2002 issued by the 

• 	 Respondents to the applicant 

• 	 2. 	 JLtRISDICTION OF THE,. TRIBUNAL 

The appi icant dec lares that the subi ec::t 

matter of the instant application is w:i. thin the 

jurisdiction of the lion ble Tribunal 

LIMITATION 

\ 



I 	 \ 

- .3-- 

The appl i.cant further d€c:lares that the 

appi ic:at.ion 	is within 	the 1 imitation period 

prescribed 	lAnder 	Section 	21 	of 	the 

Administrative Tribunal Act 1985, 

4 	 FACTS OF THE CASE 

Facts of the case in brief are cj:iven 

be 1 ot 

4.13 	That your humble appi icant is c:itizen 

of India and as such he is entitled to a). 1 the 

rights 	and privileges qutrant.eed under 	the 

Constitution of India 	He is aged a bout. 54 

years 

4.21 	That your applicant begs to state that 

he be]. ongs to Scheduled Caste Community. He is 

defence Civil ian He is work mg as Store Keeper 

Grade-I I. under the Respondent. No 4 Ear]. I er he 

served at the field areas i e 137 Head QL.tarter,  

869 EWS etc Now He is pc:s ted at his Home To'jn 

Jc::'rhat after serving in the field areas His 

tifes also working in the office of the 

Superin t.encient o-f Police Jorhat 	in Li er- ic a I 

Poet 	His to d auq htere are studyin cj under 

Di. brugarh and Guahati University re..pec tive 1 y 

4 :33 	That your app).ic ant begs to state he 

has been transferred fr the Of f ice o-f the 

Garrison Engineer 583 Ennr per from his present 



—ct-  - 

lace of postincj at Jorhat v.ide Office Order No 

1066/21B2/EIc 20 May 2002. in the said office 

order i. t is stated that he will be relieved from 

his present p1 ace of post.i.nq on 31 May 2002 

fter receiving the transfer order by the your 

a epresentation dated 21 May pplicant submitted r  

2002 before the Respondent No.4 for reconsi-

deration of his transfer order or else he will 

be compelled to take voluntary ret:irement from 

his service 

Anne>ure 	i.the photoc::opy of the vide 

Off ice Order No. 1066121821EI 	20 May 

2002, 

nnexure.....B is the photocopy of the 

representation dated 21 d  May 2002 

submitted by the app).i cant. before the 

Respondents. 

4.43 	 That your app]...cant begs to state 

the t as per Ministry Fersonnel (Pub I ic 

cjrevances IN Pensions) (Department of personnel 

IN Training) Circu lar dated 24-061 985 is had been 

stateci that. BC/ST Of ficer should not be posted 

at far of p laces from their native p1 aces.. The 

relevant, port ion of the said Noti fi cati on has 

been reproduced be 1 ow 

Ministries/Departments are aware 

I 

	

	 the Government as a part of the programmer 

for the General we]. fare of the persons 



F 
	 belonging to the 	SC/STs 	have provided 

reservation in Central Government Services 

accomr::ianied 	by 	varic3us 	other 	bene+.i. ts 

concessions 	and 	relaxations. 	The 	main 

obj cc t:.i ye for provi ding reservation f o r 

Schedui ed Castes and Sc:hcdul ed Tribes in 

appointment toCivi 1 posts ahd services of 

the Government is not just to give jobs to 

some persons hel ong:i.nq to these communities 

and thereby, mc reese their representation 

in services but to uplift: - these people 

sc:c iai I y and merqe them in the mainstream 

of the nati on 

27, 	it has 	oever been poin ted out 

of 	th:.is Department 	that 	the Scheduled 

Castes and Scheduled Tribes O+ficers after 

appointment are subject to harassment and 

discrimination on grounds of their soc:ie 1 

c:rigin, It has been pn .inted out that SC/ST 

officers are sometimes transferred to fer-

o + + 	1 ac:: 1es and also been stated that • 

Off :icers are n o t a c c e p t e d at their p1 ec:es 

superic::tr 

c:f + icers in some cases 

-33 	In 	t:.his 	cc:nnec t ion 	i. i•' 	is 

emphasi zed that servants should desist from 

any At of disr:rxcnnation age inst members 

SC/ST communities on qrouncls of t.hei r 



I 

soc: Ia]. or iq.i'n 	I tie also requested that 

• 	 sen br 	0 f+i c: er's 	Inc 3. ud mg 	:1 he 	Li. a I son 

o Officers 	f 	Ministry/Department 	should 

keep a close watc::h to er,ire that such 

:inc iden ts do not occur at. a]. 1 Hoevr if 

any such incident comes to the notic:e of 

the author:i.. ties action should be taken 

against the erring offic:ial s.promptl y 

43 	Ministry 	of 	Finance 	etc 	are 

accordingly requested to bring• the con tents 

of' this Officer Memorandum to 	t h e notice 

of all concerned 	 - 

Di.rec....ions were given in the ci.rciiar of 1985  

tha.t Government servants should desist from any 

act of di. s.c rimintion against members - of SC/ST 

communi ties on grounds of their social origin 

Further directions have been gien if a n y 

inc..ident comes to the notice of • the authorities, 

action should be tak en against the err ing 

officials prc:mptly.  

4.53 	That your' app :t :icar'ft begs to state that 

his t,,j :ife 	is. 	also working 	under 	the 	State 

Gc::iv'ernment at 3crhat As suc::h he is entitled to 

get the benef:it of posting of spouse at the same 

eta ticn 'as per Gcvernmen t o-f mdi a Of-f ice 

Memorandum Government of,  India Of +ic::e Memorandum 

No 2834/2 /97 Estt (A) dated I $--6----i997 issued 

bg the Department o-f'Personnel & Training 

:1 

/ 	 I 
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Ann exureC 	is 	the 	photocopy 	of 

Government of Tid.ia Off ice NThmorandum 

Nn 28/ /97 Ftt ( A) dated 126--

1 997 

4.61 	Thai your ap 3. icant beqs to state that 

he is now aqed a bout 54 years He now wants to 

Settle his fami 1 y at his Home Town at Jor hat 

after serving long years at field areas He has 

started c:onstruc t.ic:n of his house at his native 

plaDe. Hence at this j unction :i t is not possi b].'e 

for him to leave his Home Town at Jorha t:,, 

4.71 	That your applicant begs to state that 

Respondents have transfer red your appi. içant with 
..................... 

amotive behind and also with a maia + ide .. .............................................. 

in t er t.i on 

481 	That your appi ic:ant begs to state that 

he being a poor Grou p C employee and a iso 

be 1 ongs to Sc: hedu 1 e Commun i. ty and the 

Government of India Has issued vrious off ice 

memorandum directions for Ltpl 1+ tment of 
H 	 Sc: liedu I ed Tebbe Commun :i. f y 	In this rega rd and 

Government 	of 	India 	has 	inistrur..Led 	to 	all 
cmt c:oncerned not to ci ieturb the Sc hedu ied 

cc:mmuni ty from their place of posting in their 

native place 	But. the Respondents by using 

c:oJ. orab le exerc:. se of power harassed your 

applicant by posting him at f a r place . from h i s 

native place 

01 



- 

4 .9] 	That yot' appl :ic:ant begs to submit t. hat 

your app 1 ic:an t w. 11 be reli. eyed from Jorhat on 

1 -05-2002 L'y the Rsspondsnts 	Hence 	he has 

:i 1 ed this Oriqi na 1 cppli.c ati on be fore the 

Hc:'n bi a Tribunal for seek mg J ustice and also 

'for quashing the impugned transfer order' dated 

20-05--2002 

4. 10] 	 That ycur applicant begs tc: submit 

t. ha t he a I on g c: err .i. ad out his tran sfer order 

ever since his en t r y to the Department and he is 

r'vinq the Department with ought most. sincerely 

e n d w:.i th full satsf action to the authority 

con cern ad. 

4. 11] 	 That your' applicant begs to submit 

that the Respondents have issued the Transfer 

Order dated 20-05-2002 against the Government 

L.rc:ular and Iran far Policy. Your eppli. cant has 

çj ot reason to, be].i af t h at t t h e Respondents are 

resorting the :ctl or'ab I a exercise of power to 

accommodate their inter'ested person 

4. 121 	 That your applicant begs to submit 

that the procedt..tre adopted by the cut hon ty in 

the case of the applicant is improper rnala 

fide illegal and without Jurisdiction. 

.1 	 413] 	 That in view 	the facts and 

circumstances it :.is a fit case for passing an 

interim order protect :in the ir;terest of the 

app 1 icnt and his -family members. 

li 
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4 14] 	 That 	t h i s 	appi :ic:ation 	is 	f .i led 

bona f,ide and for the interest of justice 

53 	GROUNDS FOR REL IEF WITH LEGAL 

PROVISION- 

5. 

 

13 For, 	that 	due to 	the above 	reasons 

narrated in 	datai is 	the 	passing of the 	transfer 

c:irder 	of the 	applicant in 	prime facie 	is 

ii leqal ma]. a 	fide 	arbitrary and 	without 

jurisdiction 	and 	hence 	the same 	is 1 iabie 	to 	be 

set asi. de and quashed 

5.23 	For 	that., 	the 	actic:in 	of 	the 	Respondents 

is 	arbitrary 	mala 	fide and 	 with 

an 	:111 	mc:ti.ve and 	as such 	the 	impugned 	order at 

Annexure'A 	is 	1 :i able to 	he 	set 	asi. de 	and 

quashed 

5.33 ] 	 For 	that 	the :impuqned 	transfer 	order 

.s 	bad 	in 	the 	eye 	of 	3. av.' and 	is 	liable to be set 

as:i de and quashed 

5.43 	For 	that, 	the appli cant.s 	case 	is 

genuine 	and 	need 	to be 	cons:idered 	by 	the 

Respondent 	due 	to 	facts 	and 	C: I rcu mstan c es 

narrated above and as such 	the 	impugned 	transfer 

order 	of 	the 	applicant to 	be 	set 	aside 	and 

quashed 

5.53 	For that, your applicant being a Group- 

C Scheduled 	' emp lciyee and t he Goverrimen t of 



4 
	 1€ 

Iriciia has given reliefs to the Scheduled 

Employees regarding transfer in their-  on native 

p1 ace the Respondents cannot deny the henef It 

to yot.lr applicant 

	

5.63 	For the 1  In any view of the matter the 

ac: t :iorf of the respondents are not sustainable 

and hence the same is 1 :Lah is to be set aside and-

quashed 

T h e app licant craves leave of this 

Hon bie Tribunal to advance further grounds at 

the time of hearing of thisT instant app). ic:atlon 

	

6] 	 DE:TAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED 

That there is no other alternative and 

efficacious remedy available to the applicants 

e>cept invoking the jurisdiction of this Honble 

Tribunal under Section 10 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985. 

71 	 MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDINS 

I N ANY OTHER COURT 

That the applicants further declare 

that they have not filed any appl ica ion writ 

petitic:n or suit in repect of the subj ect. 

matter of thc: instant application before any 

other ,  Court ai.ithority, nor any such 

application4 writ petition or sui tis pend ing 

before any of them 



j t 

8:1 	REL IEF SOUGHT FOR 

Under 	the 	facts 	and 	c: r'cumstances 

stated above the applicants most respectfully 

prayed that your Lordship may be pleased to 

admit this pet. t:ion and may be direc:t the 

respondents to give the fol ioing reliefs 

8.13 	That the impugned order of Transfer 

dated 2-2ø2 at Annexure-A transferring the 

app 1 ic:ant. from Jorhat to 583 Ençj Far ki is 1 :ia ble 

to be set aside and quashed 

6.23 	Cost of the app).icat...on 

To pass any other relief of reliefs to 

.hich the applicant may he entitled and as may 

deem fit and proper by the Hon h is' Tribunal 

93 	INTERIM ORDER FRAYED FOR 

Fendinc disposal of the On ginal App 3. :1.-

cation the app]. icait. most respectfully prays for 

interim order by way of suspending' the order of 

Transfer dated 20-05202 at Arine>ure-A 

101 	App]. .icati.on Is Filed Thro,.tqh Advocates 
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VERIFICATION 

I 	Sri 	miya Hazarika S.K 1 , 1 office of 

the Garrison En :ineer (I) (Ai-r Force) Jorh.at 

p, 0 	Jor- hat 	Assacn 	Pin -. 785 	do hereby 

so l emnly verify that the statements made in 

• 	 paraqraphs 	
/ 

C1 
•, 

C1 C. 	(.•( 	C 

are true to my knoiedge 

those made in paracjr apha  
are being matters of records 

are true to information derived there from hi ch 

1 t:el.i.eve to be true and those made in paragraph 

5 a r e true to my ieçja.L advice and rest are my 

humble st..bmissiors before this Hon ble Trihunaf 

• 	 I have nt suppressed any material facts 

And I sin this yen fj  cation today on 

this the 7-( day of M 072002,at Guwahati, 

t)c larant 

I 
• 
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: •: ! . PO STI SFER ON. TENURE TURN  
S ODE 'II • .: 

•. • , :- • • . • . •... . - #'-- .. .. . . . ... . 
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From MES-238098 SK-ll• 
Azniya Hazarika 

/1 	GE (1) (AF)  Jorlwt 

To 	Headquarters 
Eastern Cminand (Engrs Branch) 
Fort William 
Kolkatta-21 

(Through proper Channel) 

IO1NANJF OF 'C~GRDDI  
JEESNQIUNTERY RETJRtMENT 

Respected Sir, 	 .. 

Most respectfully I beg to submit the following ftw lines, for 'our kind consideration. 

and favourable action. 

Reference to your HQ Posting Order No .33 . and Letter No 

131322/2/2000iSD/01/Efl*/E1C( 1) dt 15 Apr 2000 (Posting 5cr No 1, 7 & 8)(Trinngu1ai. 

3. That I had submitted rcprcscntatiOfl on 26 Apr 2000 and replied from F1Qs letter No 
131322i2I2000/SD/08/EflilE1C(1) dt 07 'Sep 2000 and 2 representation on 16 Oct 2000 

with referring 01306/1ISDIEngrS/E1C(1) dt 13 Jan 1996 (copy, t.,nci) but the same was 

returned by EQ CE (AF) Si, Shiioifg 'vido their letter No 81006IfBS/292 1EiC dt 24 Nov 

2000 addressed to GE (1) (AF), Joihat and copy to your HQ and advice jtesu ~n21UliC 
cas.aj4jhe same has now been fin.alised vidc 

1-IQ CE (AF) Si, Shillong letter No 81S78/Amiya!109/E1 Con dt24 Dec2001 rec eive by 

me on 21 Jan 2002 (Copy attached). 	
., 

.4 	That according to EQ CE (AF) Si, Shillon:letter cited above I have submitted 

räprcsentatiOfl on 27 Jan 2002 vidc AGE DIR (P) AF Jorha it letter No 10712051E1 dt 01 Feb 

2002 for consideration. 	 .' 	 . ..; . . 

5. 	\Vhcrc as I have been hrasscd in the 'name of abueJnquiiy since Mar 1993 to Jul 

2001 whIch had fmalised by CWE flQ .137, EWS, CIO 99 APO on 04 Jul .t994 

U 

6 	It is further submitted that 	. 	
0 

4, 

lam staying in Govt md accn No T/7013 undcr .  (JE;(1) (AF) Jorhat. 

. My two daughters, one of studying at Guwahati University. and 

Another one is studying at Dibrugarh University. 	. 	 . . 

(e) 	My Wife is working in locally with a small empk)yinent. 	. 

2 

tf 



t / 
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7. 	In this critical juncture and keeping family along with young daughters in different 
places.! could not considered my routine çluties daily. Hence I have decided,niy self to go 
on volunteer retirement if your. honours would not able to revoke posting order and not to 
implement in the Jorh.at station. Therefore I request to your good self to adjust me in the 
Jorhat station or I may please be sanctioned for volunteer rctircmcnt. For. which act of 
kindness 1 shall remain ever grateful to you. 	 . 

Thanking you in anticipation. 	 . 

• 	 . 	 Yours fait1lly7' 

Station 	: 	Jorhat - 05 

Date 	: 2-,\ .Feb 2002 	 . 

( 	 ) 

CQWt 	 . 

AG's Branch 	 . 	for info and justice being a low paid civ employee. 
Army Headquarters 
DHQ P0, New Delhi-il 

Chief Engineer 	 for info in advance in convenience is regretted please. 
Headquarters Eastern Command 	And justice being a low paid employee. 
(Engrs Branch) 
Ko1atta-21 	 . 

. FIQ Chief Engineer (AF) 	With ref to your HQ letters cited above please 
Shilong Zone 	 . . 
Shillong - 09 

Headquarters 	 for info please 
Chief Engineer (Anny).,. 
Shillong - 11 

- 	 - -- 

••• • 

- 	 ---- 
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o 0iiicu 1cmorandUn Ho .26034//97-E3tt (/) datud 12th Juno, 
001 rucu ivod from Ministry of Pursonne.l , Public Gri'VUiCu5 

jis ion;(iOPi' ) . 

.LJJL! PoluO _huutivl w' ii ' i L 	w' Ufl 

The un 	cjcd is ()ireCtC:d to suy. that on the subject 
mentioned above, Government had insucddctailcd guidl inc.s vide 
O.il.IIo .2803'1/7/06-EStt'. ) dated 3.4 .06 .The. )?ifth C'ntr3l Pay 
Conics ion has now recommended that not•only the exiZtirRj iflL3truC 

:on:: ru gard inçj the nrc3 to post' husbu nd and wife at the same 
S1.Qfl nCCii to be i:u i. to ra t:ed , it has a ).n; o ruc o;unonrj od thu -. the 
score oi these instructions should be ,ii. cner to i.(l)de the 
irrovis ion that where posts at thc appropriate level c>is t in the 
orqan 	ion at the same stU ion, the husband a nd wifu ñia.y invaria- 
bly be posted tocjethcr in order to enbble them to led.. 3. normal 
family i ife and look after the /c1f3L- o of the cnildrcn, •espc:ciai.i'j 
till the children are 10 yars of age. 	 . 

7. . 	The Cove ric t:, . a Is! i: coir; i.d r ill.; tue ito tter , 	ia:; (.iec lOad to 
;iccc .:)L this recotiuuuundat ion oi ulue I , iftIu cuneca.1. I.'.ty CoiiiutL.: wit 
\ccord ingly, .j.t is reiteQ ted that all 1.1 in istries/Depa rtluients should 
strictly adhere to the guidelines laid down in 0.L'i.F1Q.23034/'7/E36-; 
bstt. (T) clzjtccl 3.4 .bG ',iiil deciding on the reru1est5 for postincj 
of husband and wife at the same station end should ensure that 
such posting is invariaoly (3one, CSPeCially till their children 

are 10 yoars of age, if posts at the appropriate love). exi.st in 
the o.rqenisation at the same c tionsd if no 1ministrtive 1rob1cnlS 

expectd to result as acoliseouonce. 	 . 

It is further cla rifled that even in cases Where only the 
w.fc i z a qovcrnluiil: serv'.int, the concuss ion e1a orated in izi 

of,  this 0.11. ,/OU1(] be dmi3ible to Ll)u cjovortimont servant. 

'J'pe instructions would be applic uble only to post:s within 
the sa,me department and would not apply on a1)pointment UfldC1Z Lhc 
Central taifin; Gchesic. 	 . 

5. 	A copy of th 	:perttients 0.M. 1Jo.20O3,4/7/6-Entt. (A) 
dated 3.4.06 is nclasad for ruaf reference and guidance. 

Sd /- 

JOlt )T 	LC ilETA iY'1'OT. : 	:V1' . C)1 TI laIA 



(_ 
?Ivv',w P'w 

L I IJ' II V . I ABUIAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH ::: GUWAHATI  

Inthematterof:. 
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O.A.No.168of2b02 

/ 

	 AmlyaHazarika 	\ 	! 
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Applicant 

- 

Union of India and Ors. 

Respondents 

N 
	

Written Statement for and on behalf on Respondentè Nos. 1, 2, 3 

and 4. 

I, Major MG Vijaya Kumar, Garrison Engineer (Independent), (Air 

Force), Jorhat do hereby solemnly affirm and say foflows 

• 	1. 	That I am the Garrison Engineer (Independent), (Air Force), 

Jorhat and respondent No. 4 in the above case and as such fully 

acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the case. I have gone 

through a copy of the application served on me and have understood 

the contents thereof. Save and except what ever is spécificaUy 
3 

N 	admitted in the written statement the other contention and statements 

may be deemed to have been denied. I am competent and authorised 

to file this written statement on behalf of all the respondents. 

'N 2 

• 	 1. 	•_: 	• 	 .. 	 • 	 .. 	 • 	 . 	 - . 	 . 	 -. 	 . 	 .• 	 . 	 .• 



	

• 	

••. 

That with regards to the statement made in Paragraph I of the 

appcation, the respondent beg to state that the posting of group C' 

and 'D' basic cadre of MES in the Eastern Command is controfled by 

Headquarters CE EC Koikata. The posting order in respect of the 

applicant has been issued by Headquarters CE EC Kolkata as per 

existing 	policy 	framed 	vide their 	Headquarters 	letter 	No 

I3I306/1/89/Engrs/EIc(1) dated 31 Jan 1996 (Annexure-1). 

Accordingly the movement order was issued to the applicant vide letter 

No 1066/2182/E1A dated 20 May 2002 (Annexure-2). 

That the respondent have no comments to made with regards to 

Para 2 and 3 of the application 

That with regards to the statement made in Para 4.1, •  the 

respondent beg to state that the date of birth of Shri Amiya Hazarika 7  

SK Gde It is 31 Dec 1948 and the applicant is serving with GE(l) (AF) 

Jorhat since 23 Jan 1997. 

 That the respondent beg to state that the statement made in para 

4.2, is of 	matter of record. The applicant had served under GE 869 

EWS with effect from 24 Oct 1990 and he was posted to GE (1) (AF) 

Jorhat on 23 Jan 1997. As per the service documents signed by the 

applicant and held in the records of GE (I) (AF) Jorhat his hqme town is 

Reha Nowgaon, (Assam) and not Jorhat (Annexure - 3) which itself 

indicates that false statement furnished by the applicant before the 

Hon'he CAT Guwahati. His wife is a state Governmentempidyee at 

3. 



• orhat. Out of his two daughters, one is studying in Guwahati College 

and another is studying under Dibrugarh University as stated by the 

applicant. 

6. 	That with regards to the statement made in para 4.3, the 

respondent beg to state that the movement order bearing No 

1066121821ElA dated 20 May 2002 was issued to the applicant in 

compliance with the posting order policies as per the posting order No 

131 2322J21200015D1011 Engrs!E1 0(1) dated '15 Apr 2000 (Annexure-4). 

That with regards to the applicant's representation the respondent beg 

to state that the representation submitted by the applicant was 

conditional stating that either he should be retained in Jorhat or he 

should be aflowed to proceed on volunteer retirement (Annexure-5). 

The applicant's ibid representation coui.d not be considered (Annexire-. 

6) because of the conditions stated therein and the applicant was 

advised to submit fresh representation if any in accordance with the rule 

position specially on one ground to redress his grievances. That the 

respondent beg to state that the original, posting order No 

131 3221212000/5D/01 /Engrs/ El 0(1) dated 15 Apr 2000 was issued 2 

years back and the applicant has submitted representation against hi 

posting at first instance vide his representation dated 26 Apr 2000 

(Annexure-7). The representation of the applicant was not considered 

at the highest level by the authority who has issued posting order since 

it contained no substance, (Annexure-8) The 2 Id,  representation of the 

4 



C  applicant dated 16 Oct 2000 (Annexure-9) was forwarded to the higher 

authority (Annexire-lO) but move of the applicant was held in abeyance 

because the appcant was involved in a disciplinary case pertaining to 

store loss at his previous served station i.e. GE 869 EWS 

(Annexure-1 1). The 	disciplinary 	case against the 	applicant was 

finalised on 27 Dec 2001 (Annexure-12). The 3 representation of the 

applicant dated 27 Jan 2002 (Annexure-13) was not consideredby the 

higher authority. 	However 1  the respondent beg to state that 

Respondent No.4 is not the authority to consider/decide the posting 

order transfer. 

7. 	That with regards to the statement made in para 4.4 the 

respondent beg to state that the applicant was not posted to at a far of 

place from his native place. As per 	his own statement recorded and 

signed in the service folder of the applicant's in which Ndwgaon' is his 

native place which is ran equal distance away from Guwahati and 

Jorhat. The appUcant's posting order 

\back, he never represented on the grounds that he is scheduled caste 

by birth as such he should not be posted out. His earlier 

representation merely contains his wife's employment and daughter's 

study. The applicant served in the interidr location at his pre'ious unit 

at GE 869 EWS . which located at Manipur without making any 

representation either he belongs to Scheduled Caste or his home town 

is at Jorhat. 11 he present posted unit of the applicant is not far of a: 



applicant is within the state of Assam and placed not at insignificanit 

place. The posted place of the applicant is we!l flourished with the 

social commitments of Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe 

communities and even State Government employees beldngs to 

Scheduled Caster/Scheduled Tribe community are also transferred from 

one and to another end of Assam State and no indiscrimination was 

committed by the department in posting 	the 	applicant at 	Narangi, 

Guwahati. That with regards to the statement made in para 4.5 the 

respondent beg to state that the rule is applicable for husband and wife 

serving in the same_department/same ministry and not for the purpose 

Of the employee of the Central Government and the State Government. 

8. That with regards the statement made in Para 4.6 the respondent 

beg to state that as per one of the policy the Government servant who 

is having 3 years left over 'service, are only adjusted in the ne$rby home 

town. The applicant's home town is 'Nowgaon' which remains 

unaltered. As regards the applicant started construction of his house 

stating that his home town is at Jorhat has no relevance. It is not 

known' or put in the records by the applicant with regards his acquisition 

of landed property/construction of house which requireè prior 

permission of the Government, as such the statement made at para 4.6 

can not be considered and Null and Void. 

6 
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That with regards to the statement made in para 4.7 the 

respondent beg to state that there is no malafide intentionwith regards 

of the posting order as the applicant was transferred after completion of 

his tenure at Jorhat. 

That with regards to the statement made I  in para 4.8, the 

respondent beg to state that applicant is a poor group 'C' employee is 

farce but rather he is placed in the higher status  of the Scheduled Caste 

Community because by virtue of his wfte's employment in the State 

Government service and education he is providing to his daughters at 

different places and no colourable exercise of power has been used by 

the respondent to harass the appflcant by posting him within territory of 

Assam state. 

That as regards the statement made in para 4.9 7  the respondent 

have no further comments. 

That with regards to the representation made in para 4. IQ, the 

respondent beg to state that the sincerity of the applicant may he 

verified duly linked with his involvement in the disciplinary case and 

punishment awarded (Annexure-14). 

That as regards to the statement made in para 4.11 & 4.12 of the 

applicant, the respondent beg to state that the posting order has been 

issued strictly based on the policy and nothing has been resorted 

against the interested persons. 



7 J 

That with regards to the statement, made by the apUcant in Para 

4.13 and 4.14, the respondent has no comments. 

That with regards to the statement made in para 5.1, the 

respondent beg to state that neither prima facia case nor a malafied 

intention was involved in issuing the posting order which is issued 

strictly based on the pocies. 

That with regards to the statement made by the applicant in para 

5.2 & 5.3, the respondent have no comments. 

That with regards to the statement made in para 5.4, by the 

applicant, the respondent beg to state that applicant's case is not 

genuine and need not be considered because of the fa!se documentary 

a 
proof as stated above. 

That with regards to the statement made by the applicant in para 

" ' 5 	+ r 	di4  beg to V' 	I 	L state that the applicapt was given full relief 

being a Scheduled Caste employee, as he was not posted to a far 

flung area of the North East Region. 

That with regards to the statement made by the applicant in para 

5.6, the respondent beg to state that the action and the order of posting 

is genuine and not to be set asidefquashed. 

8 



R I F ICAT fO N 

1, Major M.G. Vijaya Kumar, Garrison Engineer (Independent), 

Air Force), Jorhat being duly authorised and competent to sign this 

venfication do hereby solemnly affirm and state that the statements 

made in paragraphs of the application are true to my knowledge and 

belief, those made in paragraphs being matter of record are true to my 

information derived there from and those made in the rest are humble 

submission before the Hon'ble Tribunal, 1, have not suppressed any 

material facts. 

And sign this verification on this the 	day of 	Jun 

2002, at Guwahati, 

'1 
	

Deponent 
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01 

Govt.. of Tnddia. 
Ministry ofLaw. .Justiee & C.A.. 

Dentt. of Legal Affairs. 
Branch Ser,tt. . Calr,ijtf,a. 

234/4. A. J.C.Rose Rd. 
Niza.m Palace. lRth floor. 
Calcut,t,a-2fl 

	

The 	Department 	may refer 	to 	their 	Note No. lflICAT/Afl/15/F1A dated 14th .June.2002 pert.aining to 
O.A,No.16/02 - in the mat.ter of Amiya Ha7.arika_V.sJnion 
of Tndia. 

The enclosed draft Count,er Affidavit Prepared 
by the I.d. Govt. Counsel in the aforesai,d case is 
formally in order subiect, to the fo1lowing_ 

The officer signing and verifying the 
Counter Affidavit on behalf of Union of India 

• 	 shoii 1 d he author i sed to do so. 
V 

The verifjcaf;jon clalJse may he duly signed and 
added with the Counter Affidavit, before filing 

• 	 the same in the Hon'hle Tribunal in 
consul tat ion w i th the concerned Cotinse I 

That apart the correctness of facts and 
position as stat.ed in the Counter Affidavit 
may please he carefully ensured. 

ti 

* 

Al I paPers are returned herewit,h 

antio 
ILS 

Asstt. Lega.l A d v i s e r 
Tel. No. 281-1418 

Major. G.E.(T). (Air Force). 
.rorha.t_7R5005(Assam) 

MOT. tJ.Q.N0 2072/02/Adv/Cal 	Date: 2.6.02. 
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HQ aas .t b rri °Corncnand 	 0 

- -' 

0 Abhiyaflta Skha: 	 . 

• 	 0  Eniners 3ranch 	 0 

• 	Fort William 	
0• 

C3&cutta-21 	 0 0 

	

3 1 Jan 96 	
0 

0 	
3 	ng 

Chief Erqiners 

Cilcutt 	 22..-

4C2

zo,3iliguri
ShLllorij Zonk., -Shillonj 	 t5 	0 

Z ' kt , -  
•000 	

G1cutta  

~ GFLIJ)
AF) Shi1lonj Zone, Shillortg I . 

 C1cuta3/ 	. 	

0 

• Com•i ESD Kank,3.b- 	
.• 	

0 

• 	 AN) 	•. 	 0 

0  kDO.l.L OF .  THE. MiS. 	
0 	

0 	
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1. 	ptJ 	 u 	 ~lj 	1 
in th MS of this Co:cnan.i. is prepared based on certain gLJe& 	

0 

irEhTin G2vt of India, Min of Defence latter No 3(3)/92/ 
0 	

Dr)Dts) doted 203 Jan 94 and E_in_Cts 3ranch, AHQ1tter ;' o 
7Y4b1E(I) dated 31 Aug 94. 	 . 	

•• 	

•o 

0, 

0 	
2. 	The broad principles, under which transfars of Group  tctl 

IDI civilian subordinates are to be carrid.ot, are 
0 • stipulated in Min of Jef OM '10 13(i)/7jD/i)(Appts) doted 2? .tv72 

	

/ nd 32(4)/73/IJ(Appts) dated 21 May 75. 	 0 	

• 	

0 

3. 	?osting of Group 'C' and 'D 1  individuls 1ss, iniusti.1 0 

Oil 	 ersonnet will be issued by this HQ on the fol ,lowing jrourJs  

Aiministrtive 	
0 

Adjustment of surpluses ?.ni ieficiencies 

Postinj to tenure stotions 	0 	

0 	

0 

(.d) 
	

Promotion 	 . 	

0,• 

(3) Mutual/compassionate grounds (f) 0 	
Local turnover 	

.. : 	• 	 0 

QS1ING ON AIIALIISTLFATIVE GaOUNLS 

4 	individual will fl ri1iy.5 psta t tnr 0.

thr nQr1  statjo 	on 	iflisratjv 	
ter it 

is Con5jj3r 	that Such 	
step is bsoluti CSSefltjaj ,rjar 

• 

•.)provaL of CE/AJJj C CDm3nrJ 
will be 5tjj 	

Thj pro)osI 
shoulj b forwj 	

to this HQ With 
a sto3terneflt.Oof 

•y CE Zone/Cornt 	If th 
ifl.Jvijuaj 

• 	

ostj but on 	
• 	 • 	0 

Jfninistrt1 	rouns 
h DCns to be Jue for pDstj3 

0 

tenur stt1 	ne wijj be postj out to 
Such Station, CV 	if 

th13 involves POStinj 
out of tur• This H 

will kp 
rach inforrnj of such CaSeS 	In C3S 	he inJj31 s 

)rotectj Ja1nst 
transfer, 

Prior 3)Prov3j of 	
lnC's Jrnch 

will b2 obt-j 	

' O • 	 • 	 0 	

/ 	 'i i 0 	

0 	 . 21:.: 

r 



4 	I  

5. 	In1is 	vero staff 	.daJ surplus by raucti.onin th authojjsed strngth en their 
	arJjstmnt iI'Jwithin Com;j becomes. flCCssary the longSt stayed in the 

5tation/cornplx tatirs will b Lis posted out 	In the c a s e- bf posting invo1vjn. inter.Coffiman.jtransfrs the junior 
person in the "grade within the comman.j'wiii b Jecjrj', 

ç_ 	 . 	. 	 . 

fri 
€ 	..'.\ 

In thi uXigenCieS of service, situations may riw
n  o fices/works units are asked t mve enbioc to bther 'l3catjn8 

n sucft cases,' the Personnel to b moved sh•oul.j be 
sal 'a  C t -.2 i • 	. bsej on their length of SVC in the statjon/com1x sttj0 • 	

i.e. the longest stayec should be mo.vd'by making loc:.l 
adjustmr-its 	 S 

In determining th longest stayee in a st-otion/cop1
y  station, all MES Units located in that Station/complex • 	statjos includjn satellite statins 	'11 be taken into COnsijetation 	The sefliority in 'tt' Stat jn/com.o1x Stotion 

will be ieci.-je.j by th QC?mmj :.Grouping ...of vious..ujt 
in a station including complex tatjons have alreaibeen done 
vji this Hq lettr o '31306/1/53/Enjrs/ElC(I)  Volunt 	 dated 16 ec 92 
such C 	

. eers, if any'will. hoevr, be given' preference in all' ases. 	 . 	 . . 	. 

3 	er units/forjon s  are close.d down due to e rdct'jjn in workloj, the adjustment ofsplus staff will first.be 

r of filling uo of done in th resilual formations in matt  
deficiencies within over3ll manning level. Therefter th 
rern3ining surplus staff will be aijusted outside the stations 
as per seniority on' the bsj5 of three choices of the 
individuals as far s possi5Je. 

O\TFi TEUE STA'TIQ 	. 

9. 	A list of tenure stations in this Command .isattchei 
a Appx tAl 	

In case a station is' tened or ic—tenure -i its ff2ct will not be. made 'applichl from retrospetiv dates. 
The, exercise f :le —tdnuriflg of xisting tenure station in viuw 
of its'.imaroved living coniitios should continue ;as at resent, A tenure station once •ie—tenurd may not ba 

 
tation again except In exCeptjnal CiiX'Cstances N..: 

declaring of any station tenure!or non—tenure will by CE Commnan.j only. I 

i. 	lhe 	 uidc•',i 	 . 	': ict 0, 

n e 

(h) 	 •:. 	'. 	':, 	. 	:; 	In ' 	tnur' 
ILVI 

h ;'j '-, 	 •: : 	 . 	
' 	 I 	' 	 " 	 :. 

'2 I, 



1• 

4. 

posta t the MES under aijst m  rplus/fC. 	
scheme rek''h sCniority for th 

7  Purposo 
O fPromotiofl/CDflf. 	

from th 'dt they join duty in 
th MES. ThCir.senjorjty for pOSting'to tenure station will 

also reckon from th date of ning MES.L.. 
'C' 

T 

(:) Every inivjjuj nomiuted for Servjc in tnur 
stat 	must 

cmplet. his full tenur before being ?ost back to one of his choj0 	
Fo th PUrPOSe f 

	

tCijnJ the period of' stay in a tenure 
Station 	n 

must be Physically PEesant in 
that office far th full pCrj0j of tene exclu.Jing 

th Prio.j Of 'absnc0 
f 	or Otherwise 	

If for reasons 	
or 

extreme Cornoass nt grounj5 an 
	jViJual 'is repatrited prior t0 ComaIetjon of his tenure, h may ai be posted t0 tenu 	

station after an .Cxpiry 
of 3 years of 

His t3nure would start 3 frsb and he is to complete th tenuEe of 3 years at ne stretch' and not for the left Over 
perjoj only. Unit 	

1j submit proforma particulars 's 
pr 

AJpx 	attach 	
in resct of indijduals' who hv• actually complet/ll b completing 

their Qnura  servjc upto 30 JUn 
:.ani3lcof the year. rhse' 

facts shouli 
be chCCk,d '€hroU.ghjy and certifici by rn 

officer Un Jar his signat 	
just below th statement of 

-' 

nominal rojj 	 S 

ile calculating th physic 	
stay at a tenure Station, 

th perioj of lCave av,i1ed 
t the extent of'jve during Stay at th3 tenure statjon Wjllb includ

-J in t'ha 
tne 

periofor determining th physj1 'sty: 
	' 

0 
Nornin 	of 	rso5 who have already do 	a tenure 

wjjj b 
done strictly on th2 b3si5 

'of thej l'st. it 'of 
return' from tenure stations 

'The normal .ge limit for tenure Statj' POstig is 53 years. Su5or.jjnats oVer 53 ye 
	

may also be'postj for a shortr tenure but none' will b 
£Ct3jflC'j in any 

tenure station beyonj the 
age of 53.years 	Subrjjnats 

50 yer of age -will not be, Postej to high altituJa/ snow boun areas and to •tenur stations 'where the tenure 'is' 2 YC,jrs 	The 
ae for Such Postinjs wil be consjJerd as on data of signinj, of Posting in the office ofCFCo. m 

nJ, 
h) Those poste.J fro other CJmanjs to this •Co.

an CO(flpassjonate rounjs will not b nominate.J until, complation of 3 ye5 
service in the Choice stat. 

..." 

Th is Protection 
is not aplicabl to person 

wh 	, v :iav 
on mutuaj PoSting. 	 , 	 '. 

(j) 
, Pars ons POStCJ 

from other Commj5 on prom Otj' •.'jlj 
not:h. turn 	

aver till comoltjjn of' 3 
CS physjc1 

stay Or as par tatus of the tenure Station 
' Thej re)atrietjan proforrna fo tn 

OVCr to  -their Jarent 
Co:an wijj be forwarded ,by' inJictjng thre 

or m.or ~ 
chojc stations 4 months in advance before of 	
rLt enure perj0j for Procssjn 

with their 

". 

on 
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For indj 	uj srvj 	in G'XCUtjV Offj5 t'nur 	
maxLmu 	

extra Will b • in two pljs an.J if th3y w.nt t0 JXtj °nothr 
tnur thoy will 5 Shift0.j within the statiofl/ Cpj 	

statiofl/s.t.jl.t st 	
an Staff appoifltnt Cl) 	

If an 1flivi]ua1 	
a;Dolyf0 tu • 	 on camjjj 	

of;tnur. liability th tnur. 
station 	

ha has bn. sarvjn will b tre,
0tj his choice Stat0 an: theaftar, 

	h will be post 	to 
a tenura statj 	•s• p 	

sCniority of that Station/ 
• 	Comp1x. Station 

• 	
11. CE Zon/Coijt will forwar th names of vojuntr

s  f or  
?OStins totenur stat0 	

Th Volunt.rS 	
b givan 

arefernc 	

Snrity of parsoj in each Ctegary will 
b& prpar.. by this HQ for Postig to tenure St3tions.. 
12. OiS3blaj/h3n.1. 	

PrS0 	
shouj not b postj to tnur. St3tjon if th disability rohj5its his fr movmeflt/functi 	

Th c5C shall ha 	cjJej by CE on rnrits. 	Howavar, if 	djbj 	
flivt1uaj is 

WiJlinj to' o to 	
tenure stt0 voluntar1y h wauj.'-1 h :llow:1 such 	ost 

.13. 
 

• 	

•: 	 • 

An injiyj.-lual serving in a tnure St3tjon may submit 
!h15 choice of POstinj cix month before COfflPjetion of hj.s (' 	tUnU3 for any thra stations 
	

Stiff as WC1I.as' \( xcUtjv Offjc5 are loctej & in three Jist 
	Places! corn)1X5 sepjrat.j by at 1es 20 Ks. The three Statj0;s /. 

so ifldtc.'tj by the in'Jivj.1j5 oh comjetin of hjs tenur.L. '" I 
Srvjce will be treCtCd as nontnur station for h / his ow chojc. statj 	

irresp tiv of th locetion/ StCtl)fl j, 	tflure/oc
bji 

On COm)letion of tenure, 	
a the injvj.ujwjli be aij'ust.. in any one of th thr 	

Chjjc 5ttions gi'van by him in th In the cSC 
of non_3v2j1abjjjt of a Vcancy in any of th three Chojc Sttjo 
	th affect. )ers'n Jue for turnovr may be allo'wej to remain in th tenure station till a Vecncy ari. 	

in his choice station 	Such 
(flay 

b jiven t.h benefit of Jefrmant far his 
re)ostjn to tenure Station in his next tn 'for such Postinj 
Th exact perio for which th benefit is to b given wiU Jo 
•iecjj by CE Cornmi base. on th followinj norms ; 

F 	 / 

o months stay in 
CkCCSS 

of th tenure. 

EXCCSS 

sL.yof more than 6 months bu uto' i months..
ss 

Defr j 	
• 

Exca35 stay I
f over 12_months ani above. 75/ 	

tiiflUnths) Snt 
I 



¼.• 

15. In ca 	flJVj.ua1 	o. h5 compjt 	his tnur Jos not want to Continue at the tenure station 
ha may be repatrj.j to one of his te chjc 	

The lost 3t ay' 	
from one of thj choice stations who hs 

° DIQtCJ a volunte.r may, ba .  moved out to a nCarer statjon/ chI 	Stfltion.as far CS possjh, where'. a v3 mak a room for th tenure. comp1etj 	cancy exists. to 
 emoloys. The 

stye in that particui3 category will be ietarmjR 
	by 
 iongjpt 

clu:jbj 	th three choice sttjs of th 	 The lonjst stayed movej from 	PCaCC station foE maing-.r 	for ?jusern.flt of a tenure cornoltj inJivjual wj11b br5ught 
bck t th sm.e Stetion after cJmpjetjb of 3 YearS in the nw St&tj'j 4  

i t( 

7.  

Th recrujtant sector of the inJjvjjua1 i,. West 
:Jenl :orth 3enl & NEd will not b interchange3bj 

	for Jostj0 	ile consjjerjn mov 	from tenure s€tjj 	Th 1flJjvji1g serving in tenure' stations, in sectors of rcrtrnt will tv choice statj0 	in-thQ  p 	 Soct0 	oiV. 
I óàs 	3stj 	to another. sector is Jesirej, it will

.. 
 n1y .  b Joer 	

unjer compssjonat grounis iuly aporovj by..  compass ionte h oarj heLi every 
Six onths at this HQ. 

POSTL'G F.OM P.ACE TO PEAC—E STATIoj 

An 11iVjU31 who is 	 from 	PCace Statj 	t peace station to make room for, 	tenure compiete'1 rpatriate, shouli be posted to one of his te chjc .. 
statjofl% as fr as posSjb1. This. fci1ity will :not be Cvai1ab1 'to other types of psti 	like Posting on 
Jmiistratiw grounJs, prornotijn and-so on par a  .4 abovj. ?ostin.j Zon 	for 'PCaáe to pe ac stt0 su1r1 be Jelimjt 	

PreferaJ)ly Stat,-wise, to the extent possjh1. 

POSfl.-G ON LOCAL TUOv 

13. The local turn over ?oting has already been JeCentrjJ 
vjje this HQ letter:o l3136/1/63/anJrs/lC(I) itej 
16 0cc 92. Pcstjng from one unit/formation to other unit,' 6\ 	
formation, where only one unit is functi5ninj in 3'St'tj0 

	

VOJIY 
,J ifl b .io 	by this HQ. CE Zone will forarJ th names ' Df the ersonne1 who hv c3mp1eta, their maniatoryprioj of 3. ye-Jrs in such CCSCS. 

Turnover within the unit shouli, however, be JOfl every 3 yars by unit C'rs, POSTL\G -ON 	4OTION 	. 	. 	 . 
1. Staff on promotion will be 3•ijustCj in th sm (not necessarily in the srne unit). provijej vcanbjs ovjj51 bCSCd on mannini level, However ifnj 

VaCnC13 ' ra avajlpbj 
in the station then the promotees will be, 

aJustj in one of th. three Chojc stations as for 
as possjbj 	In case no vacancie 

stations th 	 s are available in th choice , 	
in.:iivijuais can be movej to other stát ens 

on Vailabi1ity of vacJncjes/mannjng levels. 
inLr Commanj move is nece. 	 In cese 

	

b mov 	 th junior most promet'ee wilL 	e i out. ' 	 - 

/ 
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2.). PDilowjn 	uilrs for:omassjjnat & rnutuj POStiS will b. followaj 	. 

()In Jivi juals Sh'3uljthems.1vs 	oply, for compaSs 
postings through proprbh:hnel, Ap1jctj, frrn 
e13tjvs or those ruceiv 	Jirectly wouli be re.jecte an attm 1 ts to bring outs ige P Ssure 1scOur3j 

(5) 	
1tiOns on 'iomestic grounis shouli be.vrifil, 

ifrequir, in consultation with civil euthorities ifth Jc Zon. is not satisfie.g of the genuies of th 
groun.is. 

(c) Apoljc3t 	on mioa1 grounj*s should bo accompig 
by appropriate miica1 crtificates from Authorjs.j 
Meiicnl AttnJant(vihere Ai 	is not available, from 
.t2gistr .1 ri iic:1 Practtionars) iniicating the 'ntur 
of illness ani justificti 	for transfer of the initvii4 0  CSCS recomme 	with replacement wilJ. be  forw-• 
(i) This HQ will orr a doard of Officers to ass5l 
every 	

months in Jan &Jul to screen the applictns. 

(•e) ComLssiJnte postings shell only be affcte 
aoainst clar vacancies f 

any. 	
aiiin -j whic against volunt.rs if  

To avoi; grant of undue benefit, it will be enurg 
(hfore comassion.te/mutu1 transfers are acceptj on 
orJrs 1SSU) that affected persons are not iue for 
posting to tCnurstations 

mutual postings ani those on Compassjonat 
grounis vijjl b at the Cxpense of the inivijual. 

(h) .Drov,:l for inter—Commn-J Posting on cornpassjoate 
cjroun is/mutual basis will b isouci by a—in—C's 3ranch. 

Mutual transfr is not to b tratej as a comp.53jJfl: 	
posting an no protection Can be clairnel 

by the in Jivi .üal. 

The perio . of posting on CompCssoat grounds 
will b. Cst.ictJ to 3 yrs so as to accomnojte 
other compassionfe posting 

C5s. 

(1) 	frv.jijng 
11OncCs can b paid to th in:1ivi'Iuls 

posta I on ist leg conpassjonte grounds at the t.ime of 
rtirrt only to his/her home tov/s1e c t I place of rusi -

nce, subjct to approval of the transferrin. 
authority who wij 1 recorj reasons for such :Jo5tinJs 

(in) 	Th CornpSjonta Postings will he orlere 1 to a 
nons nsjljv' •a)))jnbint as f a r a s Possible. 



/ 
/ 

? 
OF TANSF 

-21. 	re 	b tkr t 	

t of the &Ca1mic Year are avoi.jej. as far as XCt3 	
sh'3u1.j only be to meet an emergent in the 	

of SrVjc 	It will ba JCsirahle 
t0 giv twj months time in th Posting 

orier for 
coj.3 of. th inov to enable an inJivjuajto .s t bUt'hjs.rsonj ministration 	However 	JVC on 	rflinistratjvr may h or.-JereJ giving lesser time. 	 . 

'GFCTO 

22. Persshvjn3tti 	
th age of 55 yar 	rit. 3  the Jate of move mentionci in 
the Posting ör Jer . jlt'0t b tranfrJ except at their 	

of their 
hojce 

	

	
However, if they hav to move on promot0 anj if is no clear, vacanc y 

 in th.e station where they'.,ar  tg they may stjI b moveJ irrespect 	of th 
cons1 	

f age as per instrs n moon prootjj (-ara 1). 	. 	 . 	 . 	,,.... 

FEMALE MPLOYS 

 23 	
Th femob emJloy.es will lso h. 

COVCrC-3 by th a5v 
POlicy Subject .t.o th 

(a)- F21e C. Jloyees.are. tenuxe St3tjns 	
x 	t J  

. They woul i not be post 	
to long Jistance statj5 even in th case f peace t0 Peace st.tj 
	transfers 

Ufllss 	
CflPloydC 

gives her Chjcè of a station at a Jistant 0laCa 

They will b, transfreJ from One PaCe stati 
t another pec Station on teflure basis (within 6 

	Ks ao?xox at the rail/hCaj/bus terninus) on the analogy 
pf tenure System aJopte.j for the male C;nployees 

	fh stay will ha for a minimum period of 3 Years an these 
em)Ioy5 woulj hv th Privilege of exercjng 
ohjc5 for their POSting on return from that stthtl inc1uingth ho. 	StCtion. 	 .Di 

() 	'7i 'ows, Cmploye on compssjonat 
ou 	 grunj5 aojnt.. ment, wl.j b Cxemptej frorn 	 pp  these .pr3vjsjons 

24,* 	
ll potjn. oriers will be issu 	by this HQ 	aihs 

clear VCOflCjS 	
To ascertain a clear j Vacancy th., uthorjsatjon of Particular 

is 1ss will b 	
catgor y  or ceiling on 

e taken into account 	Vacancies will 
b bas 	

on sinction i 2ubhor1satln/cil 	ani mannjn 1 vels besci on fun1Vral authorisation 

3, 
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cuiA. T'.10N 9FHO 	To 	 . 	 - 

23. As per th 	hov policy a nw.ec'u5t 	sh 	 . )t 	o a tenure st o  on fast 	 u1j not be 
•b h is a 	

or he belongs to that area he Can be 
3 . • there. In case he belongs to that 

towards his b 	 area, this stywj 	nt 
va1unt 
e. counte.-j 	

: tenure posting, but if he is a 	. e r that will h so counted. 	 . 	 . 

	

epr3sontatjjns if any, áain5t the POsti Soer 
	i•1l ..b ma 	by th affectej nJjvjual within 21 	th receipt of Posting orJer in th concernej offjc0 will 

Onsura that the same is ntif1 	to the indiviva1 immitly t 	r*-'PrepantatiDn recejvj thr co nsierej 	 ough Droper channel i ari:t rejectj by the CECo -nn, th concerJ in:.jvjju8 will move without any further 
JClay. The secoJ r ,2

prestation will be ispDse•J off by the CE Zone/Comjt 
if no new facts/reason s  i.e. other than those inc1uj 	in th' first a.plication are brought out. If CE 	COSN 	th the aapIjcatj n  is r2quire. to be forwarici t3 this HQ, this will b signal y C/AcE( ;ks) with thair.soecift recommen tions. Tharafter once 	SiOn is given by CE Comrnan.10 
further XCpsantatjj will be entertained and th injjvijua1 
will h SOS wjthj j5 dys from th date of receipt of th• Jecjs 	

of this HQ. If th ifliviJua1 is not th iecisjon of ths 	mayr.)resent his case toE-t 5  .ranch, AHQ toug proper channel. However, th 	of th in , ivi:u 	
will not be held up for JCCiSjD from E-in_c1s 

In coetha Jecision is PonoUcej in favour if the inivjj by 	inCIS 3ronch, the indivjjuj will, be mdved a t ,
the 3vt expse in the first vaila5je vacancy occuring at th Statj3 

men tion.j in th iecjsion of E-inCs .)ranch, 

27. This HQ latter o 1S136/1/2/Enrs/:1C(I) iat 	27 Sep 91 t1nJ suprsele,j with th issue of this letter. 	-. 
23. 

 

flC1s (Thy9 
)y tO 

(Ms  

Chief Eire 
for Chief Enj'jn'er 

-dL 



-. 	 t 	 pondix 'A 
Ief to HQ E.ast3rn Cornmrid,, 

Engrs Branch 1ttr i'O 131a)6/. i/ 	/Engrs/1C(I) Jjted 	. 
-

96). 	 . . 

LLT OF TENURE STATIO:S OF_CHIEF E.'GLEEd EAS.TE 	CO/L) 	
0 

______ 	•0_• 	
0 	 - 

3/4c 4mof. th 	acna of from 	Auth 'f St3tlon 	C3nCarnTi 	lw~ hich-the sth 	rinj tenure  
C/CE Zonas 	as declarad . stn 

I. All stations i 	GE Shillong 	31.Oj33'CEEC 1ttarNo 
Nagaland;Mizoram, Z:jn ~ 	 131336/1/293/. 
Triura, Arunachal 	 . 	 Er/E1C(i); 

• 	ariA Marupur statas: 	
. 	 iatad13 :3c29\ 

(2 aars) 
133rj 3r 	 CiE G :juha' ti 	013,3-1.3a 	 . 

3 yaaxs) 	 CE Shilton; . 	 . 	 0•• 

Zon 	 0• 

Chabua 	 . CWE Dinjar/ 	OIQIaa 	-j- 	
0 

(3 yaars) 	 CE ShiLlorig 
Zri 	 : 	 0 

- 	 Ch.r luar 	 C i. Tezpu.r/  
(3 years), 	 CE Shillorig 	 0 

- 	

: 	
Z3P 	•....... 	

0 	
• 	 0 '  

5 	Aalipara 	 C'E Dinjan/ 	31.31.33 
(3 yrs) 	 CE Shi1ion;7n 	. . 

- ZDna 

. 	 iaru 	
. 	 C 	Gauhati/ . 31.1.33  

(3 y.ars) 	. 	 Ci Sh11on. 	. . 	 . 	 0 

Zan  
7. i3injan 	 Cv.E Dinjan/ 	31.31.33  

(3 yars) 	 C. Shitlong 	 0 

Zon• 	 - 	 0 

Guhati 	 CE ouhati/ 	O1Q1;33 	-do- 
0 - 

(3 yaars) 	. 	 GE Shillong 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 ••. - 

Zone  

9. Jrhat 	 CE Jhat/ 	31.01.33 - 	
: 

(3 yars) 	 CE Shiil?ng  

Zri 	
0 	 . 

IA. Kumbhi:jr3rn 	- 	 HQ 137 WE/ 	31.31.33 	-io- 
(3 y ars) 	 CE Shillong 	- 	 • 	 0 	 0 

11 LaI'h ania 	 C"ic Dirijan/ 	01 C1 33 	-Jo- 
Lakhaa1i 	 Ci Shi1Lon 	. 

(3 yrs) 	 Zn 	
. ------2/-, 



U 

2 

12 Mtss3rnarl 	, 

(3 
C 	Tz/ Cl C1.3 131336/1/293/ years) 	S  CE Shi11. nrs/EiO(I). 

Jatd 13c 32 
13 iis 

(3yar) 
CtETzpur/
CE 

O1.3i. 33 
ShiliDng .5 

Zone 

 North Lakhimpur 
(3 yr) .31.33 

 Nar3n3j 	.; 
(3 yrs) 

Guhtj/ 0L31.33 
S 	 Shj11Dflg 

 dfl3iya. 	. 

(3  
•3j3j33 

17 SiLchr 
(3 years) 

HQ 137 ut31 
31.I33 —b- 

CE'Shillong  

13. Shit1 	S  
(3 y3ar;) 

CWE Sh1/ 31.31.3 ' S 

CE Shi11j. 
Zcr 

19. Tzpur mci C';E Thzpur/ 31.31.33 -SD- Solrn3ra CE Shllbng 
(3  

23. marbrj 
(3 yrs). 

—ia— 31,01,33 S 

 3hin3ra C 	Jrhat/ 3101,33 —J— 	S  
(3 yars) CE Shi11on 

Zone S  

 3.rakot 
(3 yrs) 

C'E 32fl3iub1/ 31.01,33 —is- 
CE Siliguri S  

 H.sirnaa CVE 3innaguri/3j.3.33 
(3 	ars) CE Si1iurj 

- . 

 Pa.3 ,3 R g 
(3 yors) 

3mg:lubi/ 31.31.33  jo- 
CE Siliguri 

- 

 •igtk 
(3 ys) 

CE 3engJubi/ 31.3I.3  
CE Si1igi Zn 

2(:. SinThrshi 
2  

C 	3 arrckpr/3j.3j33 -3 
y.rs) CL 	C,-Ilcutta.  

Zr1? 

2/ 



Dur.g Abhiianta (I) (Vayusen) 
Garrison Egineer()(Ajrfor) 
Jorhat — '785005 	(Assatn ) 

c May2002 

1 O;L/ 2182 /EIA 
MES/238098 [3hri Amiya Hazrika, 
SK Ode, II 

Throuch AGE P/P ( 

	

- - 
' 0 	 -, - 	

\_/#., 
 

	

PO$TTIC//TANSFEPON TE.NIURZ TUtN OVEP 	SKDE1 

1 	You are hereby prmanent1y trarcf:re to CL 583 	Pr  the Interest of.tb StCtee 	 a 

Authoi.ty:HQ CE ECIKolkata letter No*..131322/2/2O'OO//üj'/ 
Enç/EiO(1) aeted 15-4-2000 
S1/EngSs/EIC(1) dated 04 i4ay2002 ard CEAF) 
Shillong zone FAX No. 0 I 006/9/E3/pRI/EiC'(I) dated 
17 May2002, 	 ' 

• You will be relieved of your duties and SOS frOm t1s off1c on 	May2002 (AN). Yo will raport'to - your' flCw'duty - st.atjon a fter ailing usu/ jointing/j ournev period as admissIble 4 	 ' 

3, 	You will submit the fqllowing before leaving this office 
(a) Clearing c - rtificate from all concerned ft  b) Dertuxe' 

Report,, (c) RationCard if held and (d) you t,iill surrender 
yoir identity ,  card to your new.  unit/OffiOe,  

It may please be noted thab 'your-pay and allow-ñce'for the 
month of. May 2002. 	have been l-airned by this office and tor baase month 
JUn 2002 and onwards will. bo:  claimed by your new Urd.t/0ffice. fter 
you have reported rrivalthe.- e physically.  

Certified that the indivi,bial is not invO1vdnow - n'an 
discip.liri.iry/SPE/cBI case and tbre 'is nothing else against the 
i ndivjduaj,. 	

•, 	 ' 	

0 0 	 , 

T\/DArn.y 	-don appication,  
• 	 _. : 0 \_ 

(MG VJ 	iKumar) 

GE'I)(AF) - Jorhat 

Distrjbutjcn 	 • 	

0 . 	 0 	 , - 	

: 

— 	 •• -- 0 	 - 	

. F or 	- 	 - 	 0 

1. HO E EC KoJ.ka.ta - 2 1 	 o 	
-  

2 	
0 	 ' The Utr3.13 pay and aTeances , 'of tha HO CE(AF) hU lc ng- 	

indivLdual are as under  3, HQ CE SZ.Shi.loiig-ll 	(a) 3asic Pay 	@• Rs. 475000 PM  
CDA Narangi,Guwhiti •. (b) DA (49%) :@ Rs, 232.8,00 'PM ' AAO Shillonci. Ui 	. 	(c) 	SCA 	 . Rs 	120'00 PM -: 6 	JCDA. (F)Meerut 	Cd) .HRA. 	0 	 Nil 	. 

7 AAO GE I)( ) Lorht 	 Tota 'sr 7,l87 8 ?'CE O/R (P) Al 1  Johi 	GPF 	subscrpton @ Rs 2000/ PM 
All ub divrj/gcfion OGEIC subscription . Rs, 	30/- PM 

ID N I 	01 Oct 2 303 	- 	

0 • , p 	of EL. •. . 55 ;. days ' Pice of CL .,.-Q. days 	
HPL...12). day  

Rh ....Q2..cays 	 0 	 ' 

)ata of hirUb 1 31 Oct 1948 
 

0 	 • 

0 	 - 

- 	 • 	 0 



• /5 S 	 j•5, 

.1 

1. 

- 	 I 

J Bill 
ZE 

2. Perane0t ome ddres9(i0h1  . . 
(As ~ 

. F0th 	naT& (and alSo hUSbOndme
Vvi 

4 t 

in the 0038 of a onan Gornrnant 
 

s8t1aflt an
d resid3fl09 	

S 

• 
 c1t1 
n tY (if not a 	Z 

U 	
of Tndia,  A 

of 
nune and dote of the r1100t8 

	

-. 

ei 11tY 
of 

Indiaaflt by the Govem80t 

	

gr 	

.•. 

. 

 

I aneer o ScdUl5 CSte, Scheduled 
	S 

	

TribC, pC 	
of Cast9t'' 	

., 

Date o bib by CiS° Era 
as nearlY 	

\¼ 	3 	
5 

Vvi 

	

aS can 
he 08080ed. 	

S 	- 	 . 

Edcat° 	
OnS . 	 . . 

C. 	0Ct iCh b nsur 	
( th 

hC 	
olt hoeS 

 

9. Pers21 
nr orjdt1 	. .. , . . 	

C 

et 	d thucb and Linger 	prasSi0 	Of 

(non_gaZett 	offic 	
if he ts ot 	

'. 	

S 

8flOUgh to Sign 
hiS name in English, 

Uindi nroth 

 

Pin g finger 

LIttle finger  

S  J 

S . 	 ••S  

Aiddi0 finger 	 . 	

re finger 	S 	

S 

	

111a5ure of the Gorfl0t servant 
	• • 

12 	gnatU 	and 	
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0 

(2 	o1' • 	 Ition 	entrieS 	respect of GovE3rflment servant s.  

th 1'oli 	DePOrtnt91 
pleasC see page 2. 	 S.  
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TELE 	222-2700 

- 

POSTI"'G 1*Q 
HQ Eas tarn Command 
Engineers Branch 
Fort Wi11iam;,Calcutta— 21 

1l3 22/2/2000/5D/ ()/ /Engrs/EIC(I) 	)i; 	Ar. 2000 

Chief En.gineer 

Calcutta Zone, 	Calcutta 
Si5liguri Zone, 	Siliguri 

Shillong Zne, Shillong •:-\ / CL))  
(A/F) 	Shillong Zone, Shillong 

 
POSTL ,JGS/IP 	U1,4 TENURE IURN 0 VE ,It E ii 

1. The following postings/trsfers are hereby ordered in 	
•1 .  the interest of statez-. . 

Sri i-iES 	flo, 	.'1arne 	). 	
. 	 Pc- sted Move d t 

1. MES/234751 	 GE 563 E/P GE Tezpur 30.4.2000 
Shri Jagjneshwar 
Das, SK Ode II 

/ 	2. 	IES/22S945 Si DK 
Paul, 3K Ode II 

3, 	1v',ES/207542 Shri BN 
Chatterj ee 
SK Ode II 

1\1ES/211070 
Shri RN Dam 
3K Ode II 

WiFS/211013 
Shri GD Mnndal, 
SK Ode II 

- itES/216370 

Shri Iharat Ch 
Baxuah,SK Ode Ii 

GE 869 EWS GE Urnroi 

CDS(1) 	GE 
Barrackpore Binnaguri 

On crletion 
of 3 Yrs, 
Service, 

2•- -- 0 ,2000 

GE 585 ES? 	CDS(I) 	.- 	 30.4.200.0 
Barrackpo.re 

GE 	 GE 	 30.4.2000 
Khapreil 	585 ESP 

In 

GE 	 GE 	 30.4.2003 
Binnaguri 	Khaprail 

Cl Gol 
SO I(Fers) 



PSTI'G ORDER NO 	 / 

2ogo 	2 

/ 

7. iES/2237 64 	 GE 	30.4,2000 	/ 

Shii 	
Umroi 	hat 

Khkonr 
SKGdeII 

V 	 / 
\_3, hES/238O9B Shri 	:/F) 	GE 	 30.4.2000 

Amiya Hazrik 	Joht 	3e3 E/P 

SK Gcle II 

9. MEs/232594: 	 GE 	 30.4.2000 

Shri Bhaben C 	Tezpur 	Umj:oi 
Sh arma, 
SK Gdo Ii 

(it:cn Nine:  (9 Nosi only) 

n 

3 	ivove vr.11 be conp1e;ed in direct ccrrespondence between 
the fmn3 1 unL' coic.erned ,as dirceth 

4. 	Your atten Lion is drawn. t this llo. letter 	, 131306/1/ 
39/Engrs/EIO(I.) dated 31 Jan 96.amended from te to timefor 
strict oo 	T.CC 	 -.., 	•- 

(G Maurndar) 
- 	 LtCol 

SO I(Pers) 
f or 	of Engineer 

Copy to;- 

 C'E Sh -  1 
 CV!E To::p ir 
 HQ 137 	s Engrs 

1 CE(Suh) Bartolipore 
 OWE 
 HQ 136 	Enrs 
 CWE(A/F) 	3hti 

GE 535 Ei? 

9. GE. Tezpii' 

lO GE' 369 EVJS 
110 G 	Umroi 
12 c's(i) Barrackpore 
13 G1. Binaguri 

14 1E.533 E/P 

15. G 	Khaprail 

G:z 	F )  Jorhat 

Entorri 1 

1D, EL 	 oi'r . CTc L.Opy 

/ 



r All 	t - 

- '1rom vfES238098 SK-ll 
Arniya Hazanka 
GE (I) (AF) Jorhat 	 7 

To 	I-Ieadquarters 
Eastern Command (Engrs Branch) 
Fort William 	 a  
Kolkatta-21 

(Through proper Channel) 

1~ANSF  Q' C 
lMPJOVOR JXMrI 

Respccted Sir, 

.1 	Most rc3)cctful1y I heg to Hubnit the fblloing few lines for you r kind eorisidcratjn and favourable action, 

Rc1rcncc 	to your 	I-IQ 	PosLing 	rdcr 	No 	33 	and 	Lcucr 	No l 3 l 322J2J2000/SD/01/EflgjE1c(j) di 15 Apr 2000 (Posting Ser No 1, 7 & 8)(Tiiangular). 

That I had submitted representation on 26 Apr 2000 and replied from I-IQs letter o 13132 2/2000ISD/08Er.1C(1) (It 07 Sep 2000 and 2 representation on 16 Oct 2000 
with referring l3l306/1/SDIEngs/E1c(1) di 13 Jan 1996 (copy end) but the same was 
returned by HQ CE (AF) SZ, Sh1ong vide their letter No 8 1006/9S/292/E1C di 24 Nov 
2000 addressed to GE (I) (AF), Jorhat and copy to Your HQ and adce me to resubmit the application afler finalisation of my discipline case and the srnc has now been finali.sed vide 
HQ CE (AF) SZ, Shulong letter No 81878/AmjyaJ109/E1 Con di 24 Dec 2001 received by 
mc on 21 Jan 2002 (Copy attachcd). 

That according to HQ CE (AF) SZ, Shillong letter cited above I have submitted 
representation on 27 Jan 2002 ide AGE B/R (P) AF Jorhat letter No 107/20/E1 di 01 Feb 
2002 for consideration. 

\Vhei'e as I have been haras s e ct in the name of above Inquiry since Mar 1993 to Jul 
2001 wlch had finalised by CWrl,, HQ 137 EWS, C/O 99 APO on 04 Jul 1994. 

It is furihex' submitted that 

I am stying in Govt md acct o T/70/3 under GE (I) (AF) Jorhat. 

My two daughters, one of studying at Guwah,alj University and 
Another one is studying at Dibrugarh University. 

My wife is working in locally tla small employment. 

41 



2 

7. 	In this critical jw1et -
e and keeping famy aiong with Youiig dau&ej in 

dCffl 
places I could not 

Considered my 1ouxi (1U1je daily. Hence I have (lecided my nclf to o 
(III vuluii (cer eCu ci ciii ii youi hollollIN

would nut able to revoke potiiig order arid not to 
linpiement in the Jorhat station. Tlicrcfbre I request to your good se to adjust mc 

	the Jorhat Statioij or I may please be sanctioned for Volwtcer rctiremt For wlch act of 
ndness I shall rernath ever grateful to you. 

Thanking you in anticipation 

Yours faithfully 
(. 	..- 

(\ 	
•\. 

Statioji Jorhat -. 05 

Date 
2002 

AG's Branch 	
for inlb and juticc being a low paid civ employee Army Headquarte 

DHQ P0, New Delhi-i I 

Chief E  llignetr 	
for 

info in advance in cOnVeeflCe is regretted please. Headqurtcrs Easteni  
(Erigrs Branch) 	

Conminiiicj 	And jthstiee being a low paid employee 
Kolkatta 21 

HQ Chief Engineer (AF) 
Sliilloni /one 
Sliillong - 09 

Headq uam -tcr 
Chi(;f Engineer (Army) 
Slullong - ii 

With ref to your HQ lette cited above J)leac 

for info please 
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FAMU 

From 
MES!238098 
Shd Amiya Hazeri.ka , 3K-I1 
C/o GE (I) (A/F) Jorliat 

To 
1{Q Eatem Command 
i'ort /j0iamri. Cdeut.t:t -21 

('ihrough proper channel) 

h :POSI1NG/ThANSfl!R ON ThNURE TURN OVER: SK-ll 

Respected r. 

1. 	 "'t) , ,v,  Order No 33 and letter No 13132.21212.000 5Df0tEnrs[E1C (I) dated 
15 Api 2000. 

2, 	MoI rc:ctfov 1 he; to t 	the fowinç, few lines tn. favour of your kind consideration and 
ueces:n v actou pane. 

Thu sir. I am niIher enior most nor junior most in the office of GE (1) (AF) Jorhat as well as 
Jorhat comp. b this cwtext I poiiiJijg out 1iat ME3t24242$ 3lui AC G. 	$K•il who join e 
in t1 offlce in 1996 and myself reported on 2' Feb 1997 mdcr dicçtion of CAT Guwah.ati 

wheh may c'ac 1). 'cmitied from r cc.r4 t your cud ) C--.'-<- r' 	 1 1 .  J.Ct -T 

That Sir, I iave been direcd by your HO on 15-04-2000 and completion ofroy move .30-04- 
2000 :cordii1y which is ssit'Aa for mc u present as I 	cplakthig soma domestic proham. 

Mv svifc is wotidn in the office of Stirdt 	Police, Jorhat 
Mv dareshter is studying in Cl- XII in the KV Air Force Jorhat. 
My famity and members staying MF$ Accn No 117013 in the office complex. 

5 	That , if at aA! my posting from my present unit is required to be inaterialised I may please be 
adjurted it time office of GE Joih 44 Nos of 3K41 vacandes ests since ioii. 

6. 	In view of the abovc you arc requested to look in to the aforesaid small request and I may not to 
be disturbed by SOS till senior most will not move , for this act of kindness I shall remain 
giatcñil to 

Tliaid:ing y'. k in anticipation sir. 

'rnr; faltlifcll, 

Dated : 26 Apr 7.000 	 (Axiiyi1Iarik3 , 3K-il) 

I j  

i.t Cal 0 Mainndi, SO I (Pers) 	- Advance infoation in conveicnce in reeed 
CIO Eatem Command 	 please 
Fns Branch 
Fort Wifliarn , Calcutta —21 

2. 	Corn. MM Sa.kia 	 - For information and requested him to take up the 
Office Secretary 	 matter to Gemi Secy AJDEF 	'- 
TIQ AAMES EU Jorhat 



2'-2700 	 / 	Cho En'jlnaor 

IDA 
UQ Lastern -L9yflrnand 

• 	 / 	'- 	Fort illim,..Caicutta21 

1 3 132 2/2/ 7))/5D/ /nrs/I(L) 	67 	p 2Y)3 

	

(i ) h lonr "ne 	 V 

	

P) tI !G/Tt 	iFi W T 	JU T'I Ot 
- 	 - 

- 	 - 	 •-. 	
• 

-. 	
• 	 ,. 

I 	Refer your Hc 
03 Jun 2D00 	 -. 

2 	p1ition rJt 26 Aor 2000 in respect of r'LS/233093 3hrt 
Ariya flazarika, SK—II of Ga (I) (AF). Sorhat has been cdered 
SyrnDathically &d exined in entirety with 	vIew to 
that no natural justtce is dnid to the mdi. However It 	-: i a c a  substance and has been 	jectd byACE(M) this HQ 

of th3 nd1 he withhold till fir lat.-n 
dJsciolthary case against him Y.0 are rc.questad to ensure. - 

'I that 'isciplilriary action be fnalsed before 3J Oct 2000 

4 	In thio conection it is atso stated tht the pnsting of  
• 	 /24242 Shri AC Gooe3<-.II of G(I)(Ai) Jorhat has. 	-, 

been CO , s.dored as ho is a electd menhorof w3ris-c0rynitto; 

- 	• . •(G P 	ziidar) • 	 • Lt Col' 	.- 	• . • 	. 

- 	 • - 	. 	. 	 • 	for 'Chief: ngineor 

TAF) J/ 

1c 	-- 

• 	 - 	 • 	

p 	
............. • 	

5, 

\ 
\\ 

	

• 	/" 
. 	 • 	 -- 	 . 	 • 	

', 



9') OM I 
ZA,  

':. 

	

;ayA HAZ2I(A, S:(-II 	 . 	 . 
c/o C. (1) F J0P-iAT 	 . . 
JOtU-JAT-5 (r.r) 	

1 

• 	

0 	 •. 

Pcciquarters 
Cc'mmanci 	. 	H 	 . 	. 	. •

0• 

Ericineers Branch 	. . 	 .. . 
Fort William 	 . 
Calcutta-21 

 

TRANS 	 PJ0YEFSS 

Rospa'ted Sir, 

'c rcnce your riQ P-ostlnc order 1,704 1 31322/2/2000/SO/ 31 /Eflors/r ic (1) dated 15 pr' 2000 

2 	
Prrnentat1on Slyomittcdon 26 Apr 2000 to materialjse 

thc potinri at GE Jorhat instead of 583 EP where 04 Nos 5K-Il clear vacancy exist e  But the appeal -has been rejected. by  your honour vide letter NOQ l31322/2/2000/SD/'08 /Engrs/Elc(l) dt 4  07 eo 2000 which was informed e On 2Sep1 2009 

3 	ThaL Sir, acain I am appro 

	

r
ching with the °llOW1fl 	••0 to cosiJer r case 4 	 / 

49 	
Tnat Slr,I ha d been detained at field area from .::. . 24 114ar93 to 22 Jn1 97:oi administrative aroudthoreIás not proved Quilty now 0  In this COnnectionyourkjfld.attefljo. is drawn to your HQ pOstinq order No 31 SlNo414:&15afld letter No4 131322 /2 /93/sP/01/ 'r/E1c(3) 	24 Mar' 

which hag been imp1rnanted by GE.869.EWSC/O 99Ap0yjd. 
I' vori1 order No 0  1209/118/EIE dt 22 Jan* 97ó 
5 4 	Invj; of the above you are 0  Case under the Para. -14 of HO posting Enars/E1c(l) dt 4  31 Jan' 96. 	enclse 

Cc . 	. 	.. 	
..,.....,... 

fntg you in ant1cpao sir, 

	

. ............ 

	:. 

	

Yours 	
: 

flt 	Oci.)2000 	
( A h 	rika S<-II) - 

Adnc cony for information to :- 	 . 	- 	••, 

i -iD. CE 	Calcutta 	for information inn -advance in convejefl Caicuta..21 	
is recret€d please 4 

 

• 	 . 	 ' • rs 0 	
/ 

	

• 	0;. 
•0 



TC1C iF : 384 

C ,  

jCiLer 
C.Jf 	fliLecr 
:hinouq ZOfl 
E.l2j):flt L"a.lis Cnp 
F. Nundlycr 
•,;h:t 1.1 '1).4 	- 

ui 	ALl yinL a C I) 
(iarrj!( 	 rier(I) 
Joh;t - 785005 

Oct 2000 

2 

(Vayusna 
(Airf orce) 
(Assam  

(\) 

.UPCRr)INAT .  

An ar';'ijc'aLjiri Jated It ,  0 1:' 2000 	Ji:jtt 	b' 	s- 238 	Ahri Jiya Hazarika, 	de ii of this division, 
requcstr ro deferment of oi: postlna to0r 583 Ep i f'.'r0od h

orekyh in Ouplicate dnly recornmen(( for ycur f- ut th.i: ac t.tcn p1t::e. 

ihi LoUoijng co1nc.n$ are eLE crc 	:- 

Pra 2 

1) The aOova rlarlecJ :Liiui, cl)aI .i utand posted to (H 	CE S S3 E!- vJ.'Je IT 	Calcutta leLt :r 
131322/2/2000/5D/01/i•nr/P;T..i) 

tr•3 1-4-2000. 
The tpnaJ. ouhmit d by the 

.1 nd1 idial remiesting for vdjustmont 
in Jorht: complex has been rejected 

unchr HO CE EC Calcutta letter 
08/En;r3/[.'1c (1) c3d 07 3' 2000 k  

Par-j 3 	No com:ent.. •  

I'a ra 4 

Pho ir .t1/j.eua 1. was pcLed to t:i 
S div.tsion fr. m CE 869 

	

/o 99 /jo 	flQs CE EC Clc11t 2/ 3/5 	 ta let:ter No.131322/ !)/U11fEii. s/ETc (1) dated 24 ar' 93 and relieved by 01-; '3C9 	VIj JflO'.J 	 order No.1709//EIE dated 22 3n' 97. 
Thus the individual has been detained by his previous unit, UE 869 L - S (Field nre) for a neriod rn 2'2/-.3--9 	to 22-Gl.-yj 

n 	of the C, the individual has, c 1irned cor1Scr;j.r t  as per pera 14 of U -Os CE EC Calciit:ta letter No 
dated 31 Jan' 96. Rcoflèfldatjon slip 'I 	 i 	also io.-;arded p1 

\ ' 

As COove 	 C vo I-ura1j -  

GE(I)(?') Jorhat 

- 



77 

RECOMMENDATION CF GE (I) (A.F) JORHAT ON T 	APPLICAfTON ij 1 	
HiZI; S 	 O 	

O}' HIS PO 	A P.R 
PA 14 OP H 	

CLr1JfA LrTrP NO0 )3l306/1/P2/ 

u1: 

tatjon jOrhat - 5 
S 	 Date 	b Octt 2000 frJ ..  

•'' .\:. 

I 

1\' 
Ii• 	..i 

SI 	• 

I 	v.4 

H 

•\ 	
• •\.S•. 	

'S. 

• 

•--':'4 

COMMFTr - ID 
/ 

\J-  ( 

 

VG Mural.j )' 
I 	1ajor 

'GE (I) (AF) Jorhat 



/ AP/235 	
,-' 	Headciwrts 

Chief Eflgineer (AP) 
ilIong zofie  

E1hant Pjj5 Carr 
Q NQnlor 

Shillonçj 	73009 

Nov2000 

GE(I) CAP) Jorhat 

/ 	 PSTI 	NSFER SUORDINAg 6 

1 	
Refer your letter lZo, 10(;6/921/EI dated 3.0 Oct 2000 

2 	IES/238093 Shri i 	zarjk SiLI of your div1co is involvj in d cipi!2rv case/Court of Inqtiry which 1s 
not yet been fina1jd 0  His appliction can only be forwa.ded 
to HO CE EC ca1cut afr fia1jtj0 of court of Inquiry 0  
3 0  In view of above the aPPlicatIon dated16 Oct2000 
received under your above letter is returned herewith 0  

As ab8ve  

C dm Prkh) 
ajor 	•J-• 

for Chief Engie 	(AP) 

HO Eastern corruna 
Engineers Branch 
Port William 
Calcutta 	700 021 

For infornatjon 

— 



14,  / 

-. 	
. 

Q 
(r 	R 	

Ol 

1. 	i.7309 	
3hrj .rrIiya Ha;:-j ka. S}< Gd 

	
11, . while fUnCt1OP'g as 

C.todn o 	MEs 3tor- 
at Dt 1flCpur unda 	

GE (I) Leimhon, 

CMe,-O 	intc, GE 369 EWS 
wef May 95) from Sep 9 to Jun 9 

	was founç 
for lO 	

of follo0 Govt Store 	
coStjig Rs 4O.,OQ/ 

Q u PeOs for-, thousand njn hundr
- e.d only) duriig 	

OvEr 

Of charo of 	
tIES Stores at Dirnapur drig 

the Month Of Jun 
•1 

.t) 	rng e I lofl 73 rim x 75 uiffl x 6 rrirr 	= 	2 J 034 	T 
(b) CCI Sheet 3000 > 300 x 063 him 

	= 006g MT 2. 	

During the course of Manding/T510 OVer of charge of the Cu*sto- 
than of MEs Stor, hetwen the .5..id Shrj Amiya 

Hazarj 	
3K Gd II and 

rj. 	Cog 	

3K Gde El, Physical Verification Of ng1e Iron 75 mm :.< 75 mj 	

6 m and CCI Sht 3000 x 800>( 0.63 mm and veri'fjcatOn of Cheet 
ledoe( balan 	a discrepancy of 

2.4.34 MT angle irb and o.o 	MT CCI 

ja 	rev 	
Th said Shri 	rriiya Hazarji 	

r, the then CU5tOda 
of ME Stor 	ot - eec to 
i nq Rs 10. 900 /- 	

the sigfl 	
for th deficiency of stores 

COSH 
(Rup 	

forty thousand nine hundred only). 
. 	Thu 	MES-73896. 

Shjr- PmiYa Hazarika, SK Gde II by hjs above acts 
Failed to 	

absolute integrity and devotjoi to Government duty 
thr-\, h 	VIOl 	

th Provis1 01 5  of cc 	
Rule5 	 contained in Rule 3 (1) (i) & (i 

	

(Conuct) 	
1964 
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Readquarers 
Chief :'giner (AF) 

Shillông Zone 
Elephant Falls Camp * 
Wong lye r Post 
Sh.tllong 	793009 ....... 

0ct9 
GE (I) (AF) Joxat 

DISCIpLI 	: MES-.238098  zaamimt  

i 	lL 
CONF IDEN'rt AL 

Tele 	223900/2358 
	 >L2  

8187s/Ie/f /E1con 

original copy of CE (AF) Shillong Zone Hrnorandum bearing No Bl 878/18/9O/E1con dt 22 Oct 
99 is fwd herewith for handing over to }V5238098 Shri ?niya 1-azar1ka, SK Gde II. Mis dated acknowledgeme for having received the said rnemotalon g . Withther1y may be_obtained in triplicate and forward to this WQ for oufjther necessy action. 

Please ack. 

(Ofl 	kash 
Maj 
SO 	rs) Enc1 : 	Sheets) 	
fOiefgjnee() 

COITFIDERTIAL  

')G 'L 
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( '(I (rr L 
1  OCi1.Jnr 	•Pc. V 

):on: 	-- 	79.3-009 

22 	Oc;t. 	99 

• '.Oor /'•'-' 

---- . 5- 

91272/j /'-o, ICOIi 

ri 

L. 	I ho 	rc;"pr1p; 	or 	n hiold ;-n 	'v 	•o.1i !r-I:. 

	

T 'jnd': -- 	i . 	 ct 	u. 	Oivjl 
ioi 	I n t c1 	nd 	. 	I ) Ri' 1 	I o5 	O I/  

	

IOPU to t i. ono o I 	i OC:Ofldijc: t or In i. bc.th .vj or" I h .... epcot- 	of hi i1qn.i - y 	rr,poo.od Ln b'- hold. io o. 	ut. in 	Lh 	Onc1crd 

1 01 	fl:.':c.,1:ir:! 	of lii ?-i:'ohovi or in oLipr;r 	of n-r,h or--  it:1 	ol 

	

d Icr,nn.-1irE"-1 I - 	I ot 01 d0r'r/k0t.o by 'jhi oh,al 
by ihorn 	;j Lic7cy of r;/- 	oi - ' pron0.c..i to 

1.) 0001 fl rJ (r 	-' 	'o- I IT ond Iv) 

Y't it. ....9K  
./ rn •.r.. 1'.;i'I t/not11:on --, '-:,c-..-•'..-r-i. 	 1 	 ............'tbc -- l - 	ho 	rj:....:i. - o 	tt- 	- r 

• 	- 	. 	
... 	-:: :... . 	:- .........- 	c: . 	-odni Thor,] d. 	i.horoforn ili 	 1 in o 	i rj 

'fl 	or 	. : 	':.j : ...-, 	.. S 	..., 	•L 	/S 	 0" 	hri 	-Hj r - . ....... 

nnr  

0 oi 	(rod Jct) P ilp 	1q64 	'lIdC 	ThJcI 	00 o  o v e I ,, tic 
C 	3 f 1  

	

noon •.n'.' :.nno;" i o: :'.0 Lhnr 1:.y to li rtho i -  hi 	i n t e ro-  -.t 	in 
S 	 f 	 I--• 	

. 	 -• 	 ' do: 	,N 	fldvtrh , . -- t 
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223900/223 

Xl tt7ii 1 i Amiva' 	\ C 

Headquartr 

'. 	.;. i. 
4U.., 4. .&..4 	

•.  
hi1ion Zone 

Elephant Falls Camp 
NOnQ.lver : P0 
shinong 	Uu 

i. 'f Dec 2001 

ORDER 

\V1UPFAS dkciplina; proceedings were instiMed aQainst 	S-232099 Shri ot -  u ,.,.,. 	
\ 0 	1 Ot 	 / .i 	 N 

- UtUu A 	 UA 	 U&4.Ut A\U1 A 	
) A\L44 A 	 A A 	 j iu1iong Lone i\1enioraum No l//1!9 ..1Uor -i Ut2 Oct 99. 

•A1) \VTmREAS. hiequitv was held to inquire into the cllarQes framed against 
Ot IT (Its, .flIIsA ¼11U £ A LALU% U 4. A4AhAJAjfl, IJAS..LA. 

 

AND 'WFITRFAS. the undersined alter careful consideration of the inquy 
rnnn. nfl 1 11 	tlnfl ala, 'nnt 	

rarr 	 , nr rn,a t 	
nn finn 

jflhI 	 1L 	WL4. JtALs, 	£I'JV*SLt 	 (0 s, sA  £s,s,s,ss, 	L&) 	 ts, •&L 	 AILU0ss, 	t4Ls 	Uts, said 21`3 8 o98 Sni Arniva Hazaijka.SK-H 
R 	

is uit for o1ating Rule 3 of CCS (Conduct) u l es 19 61.   

NOW 1ThPJFOR1. the undersi2ned in exercise of the powers conferred upon 
i,:.,.,,.,,,5,. 

f'.,*ni 	':i 	
fl•fli P 	4, .nn1n\ D((ln, 1fl

,JJ 	..A 
tUtU (Al £SA 	 s,4IU (IA 5 t tU 	 4s,. 	

1 kJJ(,Lj AU4 	 A 	 £4ti 	S.J of India. Mm of Dcf Order No 5(14y)9'D(Lab) dated 16 Aug 1979 imposed upon the said 	hi -i .Amiva Ha7arika 5K-TI the pena1; 	itti hold one increment of pay without 
,s,, fl, 'ntn.,sc 	 +,n 

n'nL,i nnflnl+n. 
AAs,s, 	 At s,ALL (Ass, Us, 	

U4s(C Uls, ((II ** Us,U 

This order shall lake effect from date it is served upon the said Slid Amiva 
TT n .: 	Q1 U 	,. 	

inn.. in, 	 . 	 in,, 
.5 114AA44.U5.... IJALA.A OS £4 	 hEss. tO ISU Vs IJtSsS1 4(,rV 5#L4 	 fdA/SI i,J.z&1. 

1he receipt of this order will he acknowiedQed 

(HK Dadhic1) 
BrL 

10 	
Chief Enincer (AF) 

.. 7 (u 
Sun Amjva Ha72rika. SK-Il 

(T1cuh GE (I) (;'sr) Jcrjhat) 

CO\1J 1)1:iN11:\j4 



flk1 

Tele AF/4864 	 / 	Garrison Engineer(S)(Vayusena) 
Garrison Engineer (I) (A.i.rorce) 
Jorhat - 785 005 	(As•rci) 

1066/ i//C) /E1A 	 g' Mar 22' 

HO Chief Enqirieer (AF) 
Shillong Zone 
Shillong - 09 

POSTINJTRANSFER SUBORDINATES 

Reference your HO letter No. 81006/9/BS/292/EIC(I) 
dated 24 Nov 2000. 

Mr.S-238098 Shri Amiya Hazerika 0  SK II of this unit 
was involved 'in a disciplinary case/court of inquiry. An 
applIcation dated 16 Oct 2000 addressed to CE HQ EC Kolkata 
submitted through proper channel by the Individual ret;:: ned 
vide your HQ letter under reference with direction to 
resubmit the same after final.isation of disciplinary case/ 
court of inquiry. Since the case has now been finali .. 
a fresh application dated 27 Jan 20:02 addressed to CE H ;C 
Kolkata through proper channel submitted by the indivIduJ 
is forwarded herewith duly recornrnded, 	' 

( 

r(3/ 1irali) 
A / 	 Major 

End : V( Sheets 	 Garrison Enineer(I)AF 
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RECO1.'ND/TIOfl OF GE 
(I) (Ar') JOR'T 

ON TF(E AP'L1CATION - -.-- 
in 27 J 	

2002 i RESPrCT () 
iS238O9O 	A 

— 	 ---- 	 .. 	 --------, 	 .-.--.—, --.--- .--- 

C 	O RC 	AIID J OS 
......... 

REC 1 

Sta tiOn Jorht 	5 
. / 

Date : 	 eb200 2 

(V G Iviur  
J 14 

 
or 

GE (I) (iF) Joi-ht 

Ic 



L.r PTC1rJnOCr 

11E8-3o,p Shrj Amjy. Hazarifra SK GdaII Jhjle functionin 
	as of MES Stor55 at Oat Dimeour under 	

GE (I) Leirnakhonn 
i no GE 869 EMS veF May 95) from Sep 92 to Jun 94 failed to 

pert:)I•-111 his cft' ties a 5K GdeU 	
hjch resulted into los of OGI Sht 3000 	800 	

0.63 mm t.o the tune of 0.068 Metric hones and ngle Iron 75 mm : 75 
mm < 6 mm to th t u n e of 2.434 Metrib Tones Costing: Ra 200,'- 	th tjir of 

PhYSC) verificetot of tores during han:ling ov 	oF chr 	
Said Shri miya Haz - ftka 	SK GdaII hd 

sc 	Lo enJ 	
ned For the said discrepancy in the Handiflg/Tkfl0 

over dOcurrj  ts on 87 Jun 94, 

2. 	huu, MfS7095 
Shri miv. Hazer,a SK GdeII 

by his above acts 
nd fC) m.int-in abso]ut intearity 

and dCvtj0 to Govt duty there V1cJr 	

hs Provjsj0;-5 conteind in Rule 3 (1)(i)&(ii) of 
cos 

 P. 	es I 

NFIDENTI 


